

POCSO- 19 of 2026
CNR No. WBUD01-000856-2026
J.O Code-WB-01307

Order No-14
Dt. 14.07.2026

Today is fixed for physical production, filing appointment letter and consideration of charge.

Accd. Kalachand Biswas is produced before the court physically and remanded back.

Prosecution takes no step.

A fresh power is filed on behalf of the accd. person Kalachand Biswas along with a petition for charge hearing.

Considered and allowed.

Fix 28.07.2026 for physical production, filing appointment letter and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent Raiganj District Correctional Home for physical production of the accd. Kalachand Biswas on the next date.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Judge, Special Court, (POCSO),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajp